

OCD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

APOT/300/2024
WITH CS-COM/93/2024 (OLD NO. CS/23/2018)
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2024

VODAFONE IDEA LIMITED
VS
SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 20th November, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.

Ms. Ashika Daga, Adv.

Mr. Raunak Dassharma, Adv.

...for the appellant.

Mr. Soumya Ray Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Susrea Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Dey, Adv.

The Court:- This application shall be listed along with the connected application tomorrow (i.e. 21st November, 2024) under the heading 'To be Mentioned'.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)