

OCD-1
Wt2
Wt3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

APOT/300/2024
WITH
CS-COM/93/2024 (OLD NO. CS/23/2018)
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2024
VODAFONE IDEA LIMITED
VS
SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.

CC-COM/9/2024
THE INDIAN PERFORMING RIGHT SOCIETY LTD.
VS
VODAFONE IDEA LTD AND ORS.

AO-COM/17/2024
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2024, GA-COM/2/2024, GA-COM/3/2024
VODAFONE IDEA LTD.
VS
THE INDIAN PERFORMING RIGHT SOCIETY LTD.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN
AND
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
Date : 21st November, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Ashika Daga, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the appellant in APOT/300/2024 &
AO/COM/17/2024.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.
...for Saregama India Limited.

Mr. Soumya Roychowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Mitra, Adv.
...for the Indian Performing Right Society Ltd.

Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Ashika Daga, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the respondent in CC-COM/9/2024.

The Court: In view of the fact that the interim order was passed by one of us (Soumen Sen, J.), we are not inclined to hear the appeals.

Accordingly, all the appeals and the connected applications are released from our list and the same be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for assignment.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)