

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Commercial Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

APOT/300/2024
With CS-COM/93/2024 (Old No.CS/23/2018)
IA No.GA-COM/1/2024

VODAFONE IDEA LIMITED

-Versus-

SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.

AO-COM/17/2024
IA No.GA-COM/1/2024
GA-COM/2/2024
GA-COM/3/2024

VODAFONE IDEA LTD.

-Versus-

THE INDIAN PERFORMING RIGHT
SOCIETY LTD.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE HARISH TANDON
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE PRASENJIT BISWAS
Date : 14th January, 2025

Appearance :

Mr. S. N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Deepan Kumar Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Ashika Daga, Adv.
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Das Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Sanchali Bhowmik, Adv.
..for Vodafone-Idea Ltd.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Ganguly, Adv.
Ms. S. Mitra, Adv.
..for IPRS.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avijit Deb, Adv.
..for SAREGAMA.

The Court : Though the matter is listed today after assignment from the office of the Chief Justice, but after hearing the respective counsels, we find that justice would be subserved if the appeal itself is decided finally.

The appellant is directed to prepare informal paper book and copy thereof be served upon the contesting respondents one week before the next date of listing.

Let the appeal and the applications be listed on 11th February, 2025.

(HARISH TANDON, J.)

(PRASENJIT BISWAS, J.)

A/s.