

ORDER SHEET

APOT/300/2024
WITH
CS-COM/93/2024(Old No.CS/23/2018)
IA NO.GA-COM/1/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL APPELLATE DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

VODAFONE IDEA LTD.
Vs
SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE
AND
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date : 11th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ashika Daga, Adv.
Ms. Lisa Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Yash Singhi, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Das Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sanchari Bhowmik, Adv.
...for the appellant

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumya Ray Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly, Adv.
Ms. Susrea Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kochhar, Adv.
....for IPRS

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avijit Dey, Adv.
...for Saregama India Ltd.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: Accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.

The respondents make a grievance that they are suffering an interim order.

Let this matter be listed again on August 25, 2025, retaining its position. It is understood that the matter will be heard on that date.

Affidavits of compliance filed in Court today be kept with the records.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)