

OCD-1 & 2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

AO-COM/17/2024
With CS-COM/140/2024
IA No. GA-COM/1/2024, GA-COM/2/2024, GA-COM/3/2024

VODAFONE IDEA LTD
-Vs-
THE INDIAN PERFORMING RIGHT SOCIETY LTD

&

APOT/300/2024
With CS-COM/93/2024 (Old No. CS/23/2018)
IA No. GA-COM/1/2024

VODAFONE IDEA LIMITED
-Vs-
SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

-AND-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI

Date: April 20, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. S. N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arunabha Deb, Adv.
Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Ashika Daga, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Das Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sanchali Bhowmik, Adv.
Mr. Yash Singhi, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Mitruka, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kaul, Adv.
...for the appellant

Mr. Soumya Ray Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Datta, Adv.
Ms. Susrea Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Samina Khanum, Adv.
Ms. Ojasvi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kaustav Misra, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kochhar, Adv.

Mr. Naimish Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Surajit Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Awani Kumar Roy, Adv.
...for the Indian Performing Right Society Ltd.

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avijit Dey, Adv.
...for the Saregama India Limited.

The Court: Heard learned Senior Advocate appearing for the appellant.

Heard learned Advocate appearing for the Indian Performing Right Society Ltd.

Heard learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Saregama India Limited.

Affidavit of compliance of the appellant filed in Court be taken on record.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)